SS IOM Rev 1 - 5/13/2021  1
These are SAFETY ALERT SYMBOLS.
When you see these symbols, be alert to
the potential for personal injury, death or
major property damage.
Warns of hazards that WILL
cause serious personal injury,
death or major property damage.

SS IOM Rev 1 - 5/13/2021  2
PUMP IDENTIFICATION
Pump serial number and model designation will be sup-
plied with each pump.  It is recommended that this data
be recorded and filed for future reference.  This data
should be supplied to a Bowie representative when re-
placement parts, repair work, or information pertaining
to the pump is required.
PUMP DATA
PUMP INFORMATION
Model No.: _____________________
Serial No.: _____________________
Date of Installation: _____________
Noise levels for all pumps will not exceed 95dB at a distance of one
meter from the pump.
TECHNICAL DATA
* Pressures must be measured no farther than 6” from the discharge port.
Maximum operating limits are dependent on the materials of construction and
application design requirements.
Operating
Criteria
Buna-N
Rubber Gears
Progressive Helical
Steel Gears
Maximum
Operating
Temperature*
70°C 160°C
Maximum
Speed*
500 RPM 750 RPM
Maximum
Viscosity*
60000 SSU
Maximum
Differential
Pressure*
125 psi 150 psi
Maximum
Working
Pressure*
125 psi 150 psi
PUMP DESCRIPTION
For over 60 years, Bowie Pumps of Canada Ltd. has established a reputation as the leading name in packing sealed bushing-
design rotary gear pumps.  The Signature Series pumps have become the industry standard for durability, performance, ser-
viceability and superior value.
There are four lines of Signature Series pumps:  300 – the industry standard; 300 S – short drive neck for access in tight spac-
es; 300 ED – Extended Duty; 9100 – the ‘Baby Bowie’.
PUMP DIMENSIONS, EXPLODED VIEWS, AND OTHER TECHNICAL INFORMATION
All technical information, including pump dimensional diagrams, exploded views with part listings, and other technical information
are available at www.bowiepumps.com.
SS IOM Rev 1 - 5/13/2021  3
PRE-INSTALLATION CLEANING
Any large foreign matter that enters the pump WILL cause extensive damage.  The supply tank and piping
MUST be cleaned and flushed before pump installation and operation.
LOCATION AND PIPING
1. Locate the pump as close to the source of supply as possible to maximize intake.
2. Piping MUST have proper support to prevent any load being placed on the pump.
3. Piping and fittings MUST be at least the diameter as the pump port.
4. Minimize the number of intake line fittings and piping turns or bends to maximize performance.
5. Install a strainer or screen on the suction line to prevent large foreign matter from entering the
pump.  Place the strainer in an accessible location for frequent cleaning.
6. It is recommended to install a suitable device to prevent over-pressurization of the system.
Bowie Pumps of Canada Ltd. supplies a bi-directional pressure relief plate (BP7000) for this
purpose.
7. Suction and discharge lines and piping MUST be free of all leaks.
TRUCK MOUNTING
Bowie pumps are designed to be installed in a horizontal position with base plates mounted and parallel
to ground on a flat surface.  The pump should be installed with access to both the drain plugs and multi-